

SECTION II

MATTER FOR :12.08.2016

R.COURT NO. : 2

ITEM NO. : 110

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CRIMINAL) NO.3088-3089 OF 2016

Narendra Sharma

...Petitioner

VERSUS

State of Rajasthan & Anr

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 05.07.2016, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

"Mr. Prasanna Mohan, Ld.Advocate has appeared on behalf of Mr. Kunal Verma,Ld. Advocate-on-record for the respondent No. 1. Ld.Counsel seeks and is given two weeks time to file the Vakalatnama and four weeks time to file counter affidavit.

Await the return of the service of notice already issued to the respondent No. 2.

List the matter on 12.8.2016."

It is submitted that Mr. Milind Kumar,Advocate has on 18.07.2016 filed vakalatnama on behalf of respondent No. 1/State, but he has not filed counter affidavit on its behalf so far.

It is further submitted that AD card duly signed has been received in respect of respondent No. 2, but no one has filed vakalatnama on his behalf so far.

Service of show cause notice is complete on both the respondents.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Ld.Registrar Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 08th DAY OF August, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :

Dr.Vinod Kumar Tewari, Advocate

Mr. Milind Kumar,Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

SECTION II

MATTER FOR :05.07.2016

R.COURT NO. : 2

ITEM NO. : 82

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRIMINAL) NO.3088-3089 OF 2016

Narendra Sharma

...Petitioner

VERSUS

State of Rajasthan & Anr

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 08.04.2016, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

"Issue notice both on the application for condonation of delay as also on the special leave petitions."

Accordingly notice was issued to both the respondents on 30.04..2016, but neither A.D.Card nor unserved cover containing show cause notice have been received back so far.

Service of show cause notice is in-complete on both the respondents.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Ld.Registrar Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 30th DAY OF June, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :

Dr.Vinod Kumar Tewari, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

